formal contract (on the non-judicial Stamp Paper of Rs 1000/- purchased by the 
individual successful bidder’s) with NCPOR within 07 days from the date of receipt of 
intimation of their selection. 

5) The successful bidders shall submit Performance Security (PS) /Security Deposit 
(SD) amount for sum of Rupees 25,000/- (Twenty-Five Thousand only) towards the 
award of contract, which will be returned after completion of the contract obligations. 
No interest shall be payable by NCPOR on the PS/SD amount. 

6) The Performance Security (PS) /Security Deposit (SD) amount can be submitted